STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

MICHAELF. EASLEY LYNDO TIPPETT
GOVERNOR SECRETARY
May 30, 2007
Addendum No. 1

RE: Contract ID: C201797

WBS# 1SP.10481.3, 39393, 41479, 41481,
41484.3.1, 41485.3.1, 41486.3.1

Hyde County (B-5015, B-5016, B-5017)

Bridges No. 10, 24, 31, 39, 42, 46 and 49 on NC-12

July 17, 2007 Letting

To Whom It May Concern:

Reference is made to the Proposal Form recently furnished to you on this project.

The following revision has been made to the Proposal Form:

On Page No. 3, the date of the Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference has been changed from June 19"
to June 25, 2007 within the project special provision entitled "Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference

(Prequalifying to Bid)". Please void Page No. 3 in your proposal and staple the revised Page No.
3 thereto.

Sincerely,
R. A. Garris, PE
Contract Officer
RAG/jag/blr
Attachment
MAILING ADDRESS: TELEPHONE: 919-250-4128 LOCATION:
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FAX: 919-250-4119 CENTURY CENTER COMPLEX
DESIGN SERVICES UNIT ENTRANCE B2
1591 MAIL SERVICE CENTER WEBSITE: WWW.DOH.DOT.STATE.NC.US 1020 BIRCH RIDGE DRIVE

RALEIGH NC 27699-1591 RALEIGH NC



Page 2

Addendum No. 1

RE: Contract ID: C201797

Hyde County (B-5015, B-5016, B-5017)

cc: . W. S. Varnedoe, PE

. E. C. Powell, PE

. A. W. Roper, PE (Attn: S. D. Baker, PE)
. D. M. Barbour, PE

. Art McMillan, PE

. Victor Barbour, PE

. Ron Hancock, PE

Mr. Dan Holderman, PE
Mr. Mark Staley (2)

Mr. R. E. Davenport, Jr., PE
Ms. Norma Smith

Ms. Marsha Byrd

Mr. Ronnie Higgins

Ms. Taylor Mishoe

Project File (2)

SEEE

SEE



Kevised 5-30-07

C201797 (B-5015, B-5016, B-5017) R 3 Hyde County

Holidays and holiday weekends shall include Easter. The Contractor shall schedule his work so
that lane closures are not required during these periods, unless otherwise directed by the
Engineer.

The time of availability for this intermediate contract work shall be the time the
Contractor begins to install all traffic control devices for lane closures according to the
time restrictions listed above.

The completion time for this intermediate contract work shall be the time the Contractor is
required to complete the removal of all traffic control devices for lane closures according to the
time restrictions stated above and place traffic in a two-lane, two-way pattern.

The liquidated damages are Five-Hundred Dollars ($ 500.00) per hour.

SUBLETTING OF CONTRACT:
5-1-07 SPI

Revise the 2006 Standard Specifications as follows:

Page 1-74, Article 108-6 Subletting of Contract

First paragraph, replace the last sentence with the following:
In case such consent is given, the Contractor will be permitted to sublet a portion thereof,
but shall perform with his own organization, work amounting to not less than 30 percent
of the total original contract amount, except:

Second paragraph, replace with the following:

In any event, the Contractor shall perform with his own organization work amounting to
not less than 25 percent of the difference between the total amount bid and the value of
specialty items that have been sublet.

WORKING DRAWINGS:
6-19-07 SPI

Revise the 2006 Standard Specifications as follows:
Page 1-47, Subarticle 105-2, third paragraph, first sentence, replace 40 with 10.

MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE (Prequalifying To Bid):
(7-1-95) SP1 G16

In order for all prospective bidders to have an extensive knowledge of the project, all prospective
bidders shall attend a mandatory pre-bid conference at the Chief Engineer’s Conference Room,
Central Bridge Maintenance Unit, 4809 Beryl Drive, Raleigh NC on Monday, June 25™ 2007 at
10:00 a.m. (919) 733-4362.



